Preschool Diagnostic Intervention Services
434 North Tampa Avenue
Orlando, FL 32805

407-317-3503
https:/fwww.ocps.net/cs/ese/suppornt/ei/Pages/default.aspx

Non-Public Services
434 North Tampa Avenue
Orlando, Fi. 32805
407-317-3501

bitps:/'www.ocps.net/cs/ese/Procedures/Pages/NonP ublicSchogls.aspx

Hospital/Homebound

407-317-3839
hitps:fwww.ocps.net/CS/ESE/RP IOGRAMS/HH/Pages/default. aspx

Community Resources,
Training and Support Groups

Autism Society of Greater Orlando
407-855-0235
WWW.8s00.0rg

CARD Center for Autism & Related Disabilities
407-823-6011
www_ucf-card.org

Down Syndrome Association of Central Florida
407-478-5621

www . dsacf.org

Family Network on Disabilities
1-800-825-5736

www. fndfl.org

NAMI

National Alliance for the Mentally ill
of Greater Orlando

407-253-1900

WWW. Namiqo.org

UCPCDC
407-852-3333
www. ucpedc.org

New Hope for Kids (wish program}
407-331-3059
www.newhopeorlando.org

Agency Resource Numbers

FDLRS Technology State Loan Library
1-800-558-6580
www.aten.scps. k12 fl.us

DIL Center for Independent Living
407-623-1070
www.dilorlando.org

Lighthouse Central Florida
407-898-2483

www.lcf-fl.org

4C Community Coordinated Care for Children
407-522-2252
www._4ccentralflorida.org

Vocational Rehabhilitation
407-897-2725
www.vocrehab.state.fl.us

Agency for Persons with Disabilities
407-245-0440
www. apd.myflorida.com

Mational Resource Information

Clearinghouse on Disability Issues
Office of Special Education
1-800-872-5327

www.ed. goviosers/osep

ERIC Clearinghouse on Disabilities
1-888-232-7733
WwWw.ericec.org

NICHCY National Information Center for Children
& Youth with Disabilities

1-B00-695-0285

www. nichey. org

NORD National Qrganization for Rare Disorders
1-800-999-6673
www.rarediseases.org

Family Village Global Community of Disability &
Related Resources
www. familyvillage.wisc.edu/

Orange County Public Schools
Exceptional Student Education

PARENT RESOURCE GUIDE

HELP IS JUST A PHONE CALL AWAY!

Orange County Public Schools
Exceptional Student Education
ELC 6" Floor
445 West Amelia Street
Orlando, Florida 32801
www.ese.ocps.net

ESE Hotline
407-317-341¢
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QCPS ESE Resource Numbers and

Support Services for:

Anna D. Diaz, Ed. D.

Associate Superintendent
Exceptional Student Education (ESE)
407-317-3229

anna.diaz@ocps. net

Kathilyn Durnford, Ed. D.

Senior Director

Exceptional Student Education (ESE)
407-317-3280
kathilyn.durnford@ocgs.net

ESE Directors

Harriet Brown, Esq.
Director of Policy
407-317-3312
harriet.brown@ocps.nat

Kimberly K. Steinke, Ed. D.
Director of Procedures
407-317-3279
kimberly.steinke@ocps.net

Kenneth Schneider, Ed. D.
Director of Psychological and
Social Services ‘
407-317-3274
kenneth.scheider@ncps.net

Lynda Langa

Director of Learning Community Services

407-317-3409
lynda.langa@ocps.net

Ruthie Rieder

Director of Teaching and Learning PK-5

407-317-3249
ruthie.rieder@ocps.net

Leigh Austin

Director of Teaching and Learning 6-12
407-317-3493

leigh.austin@ocps.net

Senior Administrators

Beth Rivera

Speech/Language & Early Intervention
407-317-3437
glizabeth.rivera2@ocps.net

Belinda Wheeler
Procedures

407-317-3200 x2688
belinda.wheeler@ocps.net

Beverly Knestrick
Proceaures

407-317-3200 x2718
beverly.knestrck@ocps.net

Martha Ricard

Teaching and Learning Support
407-317-3200 x2653
martha.ricard@ocps.net

Elizabeth Padilla
Specialized Instruction
407-317-3200 x2684
elizabeth.padilla@ocps.net

Stacey Christophel

FDLRS

407-317-3660
stacey.christophel@ocps.net

Transition K-12

Cannon Cameron, Ph, D.
Program Specialist
Transition Support Services
407-317-3200 x2639
cannon.cameron@@ocps.net

Paul Odham
IST/Business Liaison
407-317-3200 x2775
paul.odham@ocps.net

Margie Mickelson

IST/Post Secondary Liaison
407-317-3200 x2671
margie.mickelson@ocps.net

Deaf or Hard of Hearing

Audiology Program
407-897-6421

Cathy Crawford

Diagnostician

407-317-3912
catherine.crawford@gcps.net

Bohavior Support Team

Pam Schenkel

Program Specialist
407-317-3200 x2891
pam.schenkel@ocps.net

Jayne Ness-Lee
Program Specialist
407-317-3200 x2618
jayne.ness-lee@ocps.net

Student Health

Mary Jo Gaskili
Program Specialist
407-317-3200, x2609
mary.gaskill@ocps.net

Gifted Programs
Martha Kesler

407-317-3200 x2756
martha.kesler@ocps.net

Flarida Inclusion Network
Lillian Sigler
40Q7-317-3200 x2620
lillian.sigler@ocps.net

Parent Liaison

Sarah Lopez
407-317-3200 x 2614
sarah.lopez{@ocps.net

SEDMET Services

Marcia Gilliam

Project Manager-Orange Co.
407-897-6440 ext. 252
marcia.dilliam@ocps.net




